FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-08-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

MRD 1-4-46

01/07 01 FC

100937567 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

ubmission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger Other  U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
onveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Pattison, O. H.	Month Day Ye		
Name (line 2)			
econd Party	Execution Date Month Day Y		
Name (line 1) Patt son, Will	12 23 1998		
Name (line 2)			
eceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (time 1) Clean Funnel, Inc.	If document to be re		
Name (line 2) A corporation of New	A comporation of New Mexic > receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment		
ddress (line 1) 2295 Curry Road H	of a domestic representative is att (Designation must b		
ddress (line 2)	se <b>parate docume</b> nt Ass <b>ignment.</b> )		
ddress (line 3) Clov. s	New Mexico/USA 88101 State/Country Zip Code		
omestic Representative Name			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	1/0 =		
Address (time 3)			
Address (line 4)			
DHGUYEH 00000095 4706720	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
40.00 BP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0065**

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number (505)	-23-1493
Name Richard A. Bachand		
Address (line 1) Grouver & Bachand, P.C	``.	
Address (line 2) 5353 Wyoming Blvd., N.	E., Suite 3	
Address (line 3) Albuquerque, NM 87109-	-313 :	
Address (line 4) USA		
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance document ents.	#
Application Number(s) or Patent	mark ii addiuoi	nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or Patent Application Number(s	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the  Patent Num	
	4,706,720 Later real	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application numbe only if a U.S. Application Nur has not been assigned.		PCT
Number of Properties	e total number of properties involved. #	:
Fee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	94)
Method of Payment: E	Inclosed X Deposit Account	
	f additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	07 - 2320
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No X
Statement and Signature		
attached copy is a true copy of t indicated herein.	d belief, the foregoing information is true and co the original document. Charges to deposit accou	rrect and any unt are authorized, as
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
VII 0.3011 Signing	Signature	vate

PATENT REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0066

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between O.H. Pattison, 2295 Curry Road H. Clovis, New Mexico 88101 and Will Pattison, 8009 Tantara Court. Austin, Texas 78729 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Clean Funnel, 2295 Curry Road H, Clovis, New Mexico 88101 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the invention described in U.S. Patent No. 4,706,720 entitled "CLEAN FUNNEL," which issued on November 17, 1987; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, for valuable consideration provided, desires to assign his entire right, title and interest in and to this invention to Assignee;

Accordingly, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and conveys to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the patent identified above, including any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, continued prosecution applications, or reissue patent applications or extensions, and including any and all patents which may issue thereupon, within the United States and abroad, and including any and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications within the United States or abroad.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes any governmental body or official to issue a patent or patents on the invention to and in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns.
- 3. Assignor agrees promptly upon request and without further consideration to provide Assignee with assistance reasonably necessary to prosecute such patent applications and to perfect rights in the invention, including the provision of information pertaining to the invention and its background, the signing of documents, and the taking of oaths.

By the Assignor:

Acknowledged and executed:

OFFICIALSI M

O. H. Pattison

Inventor and joint owner

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

County of Arry ) ss.

My Commission Expires:

On this 2/ day of All Mar, 1996, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared O. H. Pattison, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

im Under and

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 9678 FRAME: 0067 12/23/98 Date

Will Pattison

Inventor and joint owner

Acknowledged and executed:

STATE OF TEXAS	)
County of 77au	) ss. )

	***************************************	*/>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
Ŏ.	TARY PUR	WENDY ROJAS
8		NOTARY PUBLIC
OF THE	West Market	STATE OF TEXAS
XI Q	TE OF TEN	My Comm. Exp. 01-16-02
8_		

On this 23 day of 192. 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Will Pattison, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /-/6 62-

**RECORDED: 01/04/1999** 

Page 2 of 2